a) Certihed that the unspent balance of {0/- from the grant sanctioned during the previous

years has been adjusted in this year's granl.

b) Unspent balance from this grant will be adjusted from the subsequent grant'

3. The Drawing & Disbursing Officer of this Ministry is authorized to draw an amount of
Rs. 1778540!(Rupees Seventeen Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand Five Hundred Forty Only) for

disbursement to the grantee institution through Electronic transfer directly to Indian Institute

Ol lnformation Technology Kalyani in their Bank Account No. 33984361 509 in State Bank of
India. Branch at A9l12 And 13 S Post Office Kalyani, Dist - Nadia, state - west Bengal, Pin

[...]

Appropriation for the current year : 1450000000

Expenditure including this bill : 1 189521149

Amount of work bill annexed : 1769000

Balance available : 260478851

Da1ed....,......,..................

Passed for oavment of Rs.(in fiquresl/-{Ruoees in wordsl : 1769000/- (Seventeen Lakhs Sixty-Nine Thousand
Rupee(s) Only)

DDO Maker DDO Checker

ry
Cheque Orawing D.D.O

For use in Pay and Account Office

Passed for pavment of Rs.(in fisuresl/-(Rupees in wordsl : 
l1rrr"r"3-Jil""teen 

Lakhs sixry-Nine Thousand

Objected to Rs....

Reason of Objection

Jr./Sr, Accountant A.A.O Pay and Accounts Officer